However, for reference, the table below compares tobacco penalties for 

2023 based on current fines and what they would have been under the proposed legislation. As a 

result, the proposed legislation would have increased the Commission's revenue by Forty-Nine 

Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($49,200) in 2023. 

Citation type Current Fine # Issued Current Total Proposed Fine # Issued Proposed Total

Tobacco Penalty to Employee 100.00$           123 12,300.00$     250.00$           123 30,750.00$     

Tobacco Penalty to  Business 0 250.00$           123 30,750.00$